Net Debt Service Le

Corporate Levy

Police Pension Levy

Firefighters Pension Levy

Library Property Tax Levy Request

Subtotal

Debt Service Levy after Abatement

GRAND TOTAL

Corporate Levy

Police Pension Levy

Firefighters Pension Levy

Debt Service Levy after Abatement

Subtotal

Library Property Tax Levy Request

GRAND TOTAL

Village of Oak Park

Proposed Fiscal Year 2026 (Tax Year 2025) Levy

After Abatements

Tax Yr 2025 Tax Yr 2024 Yrto Yr
Recommended Recommended Variance
19,125,000 18,529,522 595,478
8,276,706 7,639,547 637,159
7,474,204 6,813,643 660,561
11,979,000 11,404,000 575,000
46,854,910 44,386,712 2,468,198
5,443,018 5,432,414 10,604
52,297,928 49,819,126 (2,478,802)
Tax Yr 2025 Tax Yr 2024 Yrto Yr
Recommended Recommended Variance
19,125,000 18,529,522 595,478
8,276,706 7,639,547 637,159
7,474,204 6,813,643 660,561
5,443,018 5,432,414 10,604
40,318,928 38,415,126 1,903,802
11,979,000 11,404,000 575,000
52,297,928 49,819,126 2,478,802

% Change
3.21%

8.34%
9.69%
5.04%

5.56%

0.20%

4.98%

% Change
3.21%

8.34%
9.69%
0.20%

4.96%

5.04%

4.98%



