Village of Oak Park Proposed Fiscal Year 2026 (Tax Year 2025) Levy

Net Debt Service Levy (After Abatements)				
	Tax Yr 2025	Tax Yr 2024	Yr to Yr	
	<u>Recommended</u>	<u>Recommended</u>	<u>Variance</u>	% Change
Corporate Levy	19,125,000	18,529,522	595 <i>,</i> 478	3.21%
Police Pension Levy	8,276,706	7,639,547	637,159	8.34%
Firefighters Pension Levy	7,474,204	6,813,643	660,561	9.69%
Library Property Tax Levy Request	11,979,000	11,404,000	575,000	5.04%
Subtotal	46,854,910	44,386,712	2,468,198	5.56%
Debt Service Levy after Abatement	5,443,018	5,432,414	10,604	0.20%
GRAND TOTAL	52,297,928	49,819,126	(2,478,802)	4.98%
	Tax Yr 2025	Tax Yr 2024	Yr to Yr	
	<u>Recommended</u>	Recommended	<u>Variance</u>	% Change
Corporate Levy	19,125,000	18,529,522	595,478	3.21%
Police Pension Levy	8,276,706	7,639,547	637,159	8.34%
Firefighters Pension Levy	7,474,204	6,813,643	660,561	9.69%
Debt Service Levy after Abatement	5,443,018	5,432,414	10,604	0.20%
Subtotal	40,318,928	38,415,126	1,903,802	4.96%
Library Property Tax Levy Request	11,979,000	11,404,000	575,000	5.04%
GRAND TOTAL	52,297,928	49,819,126	2,478,802	4.98%